The Group’s exposure to risks of changes in market interest rates relates primarily to its cash balances.
The Group constantly analyses its interest rate exposure. Within this analysis consideration is given to
potential renewals of existing positions, alternative financing positions and the mix of fixed and variable
interest rates. As the company has no variable rate interest bearing borrowings, its exposure to interest
rate movements is limited to the amount of interest income it can potentially earn on surplus cash
deposits.  The following sensitivity analysis is based on the interest rate risk exposures in existence at
the reporting date.

At reporting date, the Group had the following financial assets exposed to variable interest rates that
are not designated in cash flow hedges:

  2018
$

2017
$

Financial Assets
Cash and cash equivalents   1,729,055 57,277

Net exposure  1,729,055 57,277

The following sensitivity analysis is based on the interest rate risk exposures in existence at the
reporting date.

At 30 June, if interest rates had moved, as illustrated in the table below, with all other variables held
constant, post tax profit and equity relating to financial assets of the Group would have been affected
as follows:

  2018 2017
Judgements of reasonably possible movements:  $ $
Post tax profit – higher / (lower)
+ 0.5%  8,645 286
- 0.5%  (8,645) (286)
Equity – higher / (lower)
+ 0.5%  8,645 286
- 0.5%  (8,645) (286)

Hipo Resources Limited and its controlled entities
Annual Report for the Year Ended 30 June 2018

Page 57

Notes to the Financial Statements

20. Financial Instruments (cont’d)

Liquidity Risk
Liquidity risk arises from the possibility that the Group might encounter difficulty in settling its debts or
otherwise meeting its obligations related to financial liabilities.  The Group manages this risk through
the following mechanisms:
– monitoring undrawn credit facilities;
– obtaining funding from a variety of sources; and
– managing credit risk related to financial assets;